

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18277/2023

Surja Ram Choudhary S/o Dhana Ram, Aged About 50 Years,
Resident Of Village Krishna Nagar, Po Ravi Chakalan Tehsil Luni,
District Jodhpur (Aadhar Card No. 6576 7303 9070)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary,
Department Of Public Health Engineering, Government Of
Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The Superintendent Of Engineer, Phed, Departemnt,
District Circle Jodhpur.
3. Assistant Engineer, Luni, Phed Department Office At
Bheru Ji Circle, Tehsil And District Jodhpur.
4. Randheer And Company, Through Its Proprietor
Registered Office At Village Basani Nikuba, Tehsil Luni,
District Jodhpur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

Order

24/11/2023

1. It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that though NIT
was issued for the work of piped water supply scheme for village
Krishna Nagar, Tehsil Luni, District Jodhpur under the Jal Jeevan
Mission and work-order was also issued for the said work, the
respondent no.4 contractor, is executing the work at village
Sampat Nagar, which would deprive the petitioners, who are

residents of village Krishna Nagar of the drinking water for whom the piped water supply scheme has been envisaged.

3. In view of the submissions made, issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable on 18.12.2023.

4. In the meanwhile and until further orders, in case the construction is taking place at village Sampat Nagar pursuant to the NIT No.91/2023-34, the construction thereof shall remain stayed.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

76-Sanjay/-